Box Score Report - Regular Season - Carbon Boys Varsity
Football @ Snow Canyon Boys Varsity Football - 9/2/2016

7:00 PM

Carbon @ Snow Canyon - 9/2/2016 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Carbon 0 0 7 0 7

Snow Canyon 20 21 7 3 51




-

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CAR SCw
Snow 1 07:16 #6 Chris Poulsen runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 0 6
Canyon #22 Kolton Barber no good)
Snow 1 06:13 #2 Austin Staheli pass complete to #83 Tyson Deland for 40 yards. 0 13
Canyon Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 1 03:37 #13 Britton Webster runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 20
Canyon by #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 2 11:22 #2 Austin Staheli pass complete to #20 Zach Bodhaine for 15 0 27
Canyon yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 2 08:21 #13 Britton Webster runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 0 34
Canyon by #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 2 05:00 #57 Brendon Charlton runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 0 41
Canyon kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 3 10:33 #2 Austin Staheli runs to the Warriors 34 for 0 yards. Fumble! (#23) 7 41
Canyon Recovered by #23 . (Point after kick by #87 good)
Snow 3 07:31 #2 Austin Staheli runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 7 48
Canyon #22 Kolton Barber good)
Snow 4 08:58 37 yard field goal attempt by #20 Zach Bodhaine. Good! 7 51
Canyon
TEAM STAT COMPARISON
Carbon Snow Canyon

Total Offense 142 366

Number of Plays 47 52

Yards per Play 3.0 7.0
Passing 0 122

Completions - Attempts 0-3 9-10

Yards per Pass 0.0 13.6
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Touchdowns - Interceptions

Rushing

Rushing Attempts

Yards per Rush

Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0-0 2-0
142 244
44 42

3.2 5.8

0 122
0 9

0.0 13.6
4-30 1-15
0 1
0-0 1-1
0 0
4-27.0 0-0.0
0-0 1-6
00:25:03 00:22:57
9 21

9 13

0 7

0 1

1/13 (7.7%)

1/5 (20.0%)

8/9 (88.9%)

0/0 (0.0%)
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PASSING - CARBON

PASSING - SNOW CANYON

Name Cmp Att Yds

9 0 3 0

D

Int

Name Cmp Att Yds

2 Austin 8 9 119
Staheli

D




(-

30 1 1

~

RUSHING - CARBON

~

RUSHING - SNOW CANYON

Name

11

13

23

Att

31

Yds

134

Avg
4.3
1.0
4.0

0.0

D

Name Att Yds
2 Austin 7 62
Staheli

6 Chris 7 41
Poulsen

47 Alex 7 33
Kennedy

30 4 28
13 5 26
Britton

Webster

25 3 23
Brecken

Anderson

12 Daniel 2 9
Urias

42 Tosh 2 6
Wright

46 1 5
57 1 5
Brendon

Charlton

3 Jaden 2 5
Zohner

5 Wyatt 1 1

Parry

Avg

8.9

5.9

4.7

7.0

5.2

7.7

4.5

3.0

5.0

5.0

2.5

1.0
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RECEIVING - CARBON

RECEIVING - SNOW CANYON

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg

11 0 0 0.0 0 83 Tyson 1 40 40.0
Deland

13 0 0 0.0 0

S 9 Seth 1 24 24.0

Smith
20 Zach 2 23 11.5
Bodhaine
35 Brooks 1 13 13.0
Sampson
32 Tae 1 11 11.0
Washington
11 Zack 1 4 4.0
Nowatzke
12 Daniel 1 4 4.0
Urias
21 Brandon 1 3 3.0
Holdcraft
25 Brecken O 0 0.0
Anderson

DEFENSE - CARBON DEFENSE - SNOW CANYON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack Tl

23 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 59 5.5 5 1 1.0 4,

h Spencer

Snow
13 Britton 5.0 2 6 0.0 1.
Webster
8 Kaleb 3.5 1 5 0.0 2.

Gates



47 Alex
Kennedy

54 Randall
McKee

3 Jaden
Zohner

33 Logan
Pendelton

57
Brendon
Charlton

31 Zach
Ferguson

61 Tucker
Lamereaux

4 Parker
Ence

43 Conner
Poulsen

23 Parker
Lambson

50

56 Wyatt
Brinkerhoff

15 David
Dillard

27 Andrew
Day

58 Mark
Gonzalez

87

24 Tyson
Harvey

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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29 Jake 0.5 0 1 0.0
Neel

53 Tyler 0.5 0 1 0.0
Brown
9 Seth 0.5 0 1 0.0
Smith

~

KICKING - CARBON

~

KICKING - SNOW CANYON

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
87 0 0 1 1 22 Kolton 0 0 6
h Barber

20 Zach 1 1 0
Bodhaine

PUNTING - CARBON PUNTING - SNOW CANYON

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg

23 4 108 27.0 0

PUNT RETURNS - CARBON PUNT RETURNS - SNOW CANYON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
9 Seth 1 3 3.0
Smith

KICKOFF RETURNS - CARBON KICKOFF RETURNS - SNOW CANYON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg

6 2 43 21.5 0 6 Chris 2 54 27.0
Poulsen

9 1 24 24.0 0 \

8 1 21 21.0 0




