Box Score Report - Regular Season - Carbon Boys Varsity Football @ Snow Canyon Boys Varsity Football - 9/2/2016 7:00 PM

Carbon @ Snow Canyon - 9/2/2016 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Carbon	0	0	7	0	7
Snow Canyon	20	21	7	3	51

SCORING	PLAYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CAR	scw
Snow Canyon	1	07:16	#6 Chris Poulsen runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber no good)	0	6
Snow Canyon	1	06:13	#2 Austin Staheli pass complete to #83 Tyson Deland for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	0	13
Snow Canyon	1	03:37	#13 Britton Webster runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	0	20
Snow Canyon	2	11:22	#2 Austin Staheli pass complete to #20 Zach Bodhaine for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	0	27
Snow Canyon	2	08:21	#13 Britton Webster runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	0	34
Snow Canyon	2	05:00	#57 Brendon Charlton runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	0	41
Snow Canyon	3	10:33	#2 Austin Staheli runs to the Warriors 34 for 0 yards. Fumble! (#23) Recovered by #23. (Point after kick by #87 good)	7	41
Snow Canyon	3	07:31	#2 Austin Staheli runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Kolton Barber good)	7	48
Snow Canyon	4	08:58	37 yard field goal attempt by #20 Zach Bodhaine. Good!	7	51

TEAM STAT COMPARISON			
	Carbon	Snow Canyon	
Total Offense	142	366	
Number of Plays	47	52	
Yards per Play	3.0	7.0	
Passing	0	122	
Completions - Attempts	0 - 3	9 - 10	
Yards per Pass	0.0	13.6	

Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 0	2 - 0
Rushing	142	244
Rushing Attempts	44	42
Yards per Rush	3.2	5.8
Receiving	0	122
Receiving Completions	0	9
Yards per Catch	0.0	13.6
Penalties - Yards	4 - 30	1 - 15
Turnovers	0	1
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 27.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 6
Time of Possession	00:25:03	00:22:57
Downs		
First Downs	9	21
First Downs - Rushing	9	13
First Downs - Passing	0	7
First Downs - Penalties	0	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/13 (7.7%)	8/9 (88.9%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/5 (20.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)

PASSING - CARBON					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
9	0	3	0	0	0

PASSING - SNOW CANYON				
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD
2 Austin Staheli	8	9	119	2

RUSHING - CARBON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
8	31	134	4.3	0
11	6	6	1.0	0
13	1	4	4.0	0
23	3	0	0.0	0
9	3	-2	-0.7	0

30	1	1	3	0

RUSHING -	RUSHING - SNOW CANYON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
2 Austin Staheli	7	62	8.9		
6 Chris Poulsen	7	41	5.9		
47 Alex Kennedy	7	33	4.7		
30	4	28	7.0		
13 Britton Webster	5	26	5.2		
25 Brecken Anderson	3	23	7.7		
12 Daniel Urias	2	9	4.5		
42 Tosh Wright	2	6	3.0		
46	1	5	5.0		
57 Brendon Charlton	1	5	5.0		
3 Jaden Zohner	2	5	2.5		
5 Wyatt Parry	1	1	1.0		

RECEIVING - CARBON					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
11	0	0	0.0	0	
13	0	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - S	RECEIVING - SNOW CANYON			
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
83 Tyson Deland	1	40	40.0	
9 Seth Smith	1	24	24.0	
20 Zach Bodhaine	2	23	11.5	
35 Brooks Sampson	1	13	13.0	
32 Tae Washington	1	11	11.0	
11 Zack Nowatzke	1	4	4.0	
12 Daniel Urias	1	4	4.0	
21 Brandon Holdcraft	1	3	3.0	
25 Brecken Anderson	0	0	0.0	

DEFENSE - CARBON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
23	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - SNOW CANYON					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TI
59 Spencer Snow	5.5	5	1	1.0	4.
13 Britton Webster	5.0	2	6	0.0	1.
8 Kaleb Gates	3.5	1	5	0.0	2.

47 Alex Kennedy	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.
54 Randall McKee	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.
3 Jaden Zohner	3.0	1	4	0.0	0.
33 Logan Pendelton	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.
57 Brendon Charlton	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.
31 Zach Ferguson	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.
61 Tucker Lamereaux	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.
4 Parker Ence	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.
43 Conner Poulsen	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.
23 Parker Lambson	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.
50	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.
56 Wyatt Brinkerhoff	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
15 David Dillard	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.
27 Andrew Day	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
58 Mark Gonzalez	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
87	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.
24 Tyson Harvey	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.

29 Jake Neel	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.
53 Tyler Brown	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.
9 Seth Smith	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.

KICKING - CARBON					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
87	0	0	1	1	

KICKING - SNOW CANYON					
Name	FG	FGA	XP		
22 Kolton Barber	0	0	6		
20 Zach Bodhaine	1	1	0		

PUNTING - CARBON						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
23	4	108	27.0	0		

PUNTING - SNOW CANYON					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg		

PUNT RETURNS - CARBON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		

PUNT RETURNS - SNOW CANYON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
9 Seth Smith	1	3	3.0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - CARBON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
6	2	43	21.5	0	
9	1	24	24.0	0	
8	1	21	21.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - SNOW CANYON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
6 Chris Poulsen	2	54	27.0		